Subscriber, Commotra Company Limited, at the Subscription Price of HK$19.70 per Subscription
Share. The Subscription Shares represent (i) approximately 3.36% of the total number of issued
shares of the Company immediately before completion of the Subscription; and (ii) approximately
3.25% of the total number of issued shares of the Company as enlarged by the Subscription.

The net proceeds from the Subscription (after deduction of all fees, costs and expenses of the
Subscription) amounted to approximately HK$3,310.16 million which will be used for repaying
certain financial liabilities including bank borrowings and other payables of the Company. The net
Subscription Price for each Subscription Share after deduction of such fees, costs and expenses in
relation to the Subscription is HK$19.69 per Subscription Share.

2

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon
completion of the Subscription:

Immediately before
completion

of the Subscription

Immediately upon
the completion

of the Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

CRH (Power) Limited (Note 1) 3,027,003,337 60.43 3,027,003,337 58.47
the Subscriber (Note 1) 902,000 0.02 169,016,000 3.26

Sub-total: 3,027,905,337 60.45 3,196,019,337 61.73

Other public Shareholders 1,981,038,403 39.55 1,981,038,403 38.27

Total: 5,008,943,740 100.00 5,177,057,740 100.00

Notes:

1. CRH (Power) Limited is a subsidiary of CRH, which is 100%-owned subsidiary of CRC Bluesky Limited,
which is in turn owned as to 100% by China Resources Inc. (“CRI”), which is in turn held as to 100% by China
Resources Company Limited (“CRCL”). Each of CRH, CRCL, CRI and CRC Bluesky Limited is deemed by
virtue of Part XV of the SFO to have the same interests in 3,027,003,337 Shares as those of CRH (Power)
Limited.

As the Subscriber is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CRH, CRH, through its interest in the Subscriber, is
interested in 169,016,000 Shares immediately upon completion of the Subscription. Accordingly, each of CRCL,